
     

 

 

REQUEST FOR BIDS: 

GOODS: Procurement of 28 motorcycles and 3 motorbikes for the Ministry of LVV 
 

Name of Country:   The Republic of Suriname 

Name of Project: Sustainable Agricultural Productivity Program 

Loan / credit number: 4615/OC-SU-L1052  

RFB Title:   Procurement of 28 motorcycles for the Census Unit of the Ministry of LVV    

   and 3 motorbikes for the Water Masters 

RFB Number:   IDB-1052-LVV/G-2023/NCB-006; SEPA ref. #: SAPP-6-LPN-B-1.3.2;2.3.2.1 

 

1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project that appeared in Development 

Business, issue no. IDB-P791068-07/21 of 29 July 2021. 

2. The Government of the Republic of Suriname has received financing from the Inter-American Development 

Bank toward the cost of Sustainable Agricultural Productivity, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of 

this financing to payments under the Contract for Procurement of 28 motorcycles for the Census Unit of the 

Ministry of LVV and 3 motorbikes for the Water Masters; IDB-1052-LVV/G-2023/NCB-006. 

3. The Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry and Fisheries now invites sealed bids from eligible and 

qualified bidders for Procurement 31 motorcycles (50-80cc, Manual transmission Kick & Electric) for the 

Ministry of LVV. 

4. The Request for Bids will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures specified 

in the Inter-American Development Bank’s Policies for the Procurement of Works and Goods financed by the 

Inter-American Development Bank, and is open to all bidders from Eligible Source Countries as defined in the 

Policies. 

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry and 

Fisheries; Geraldine St. Croix, Project Manager; peu.agrisuloans.idblvv@iica.int and inspect the bidding 

document at the address given below from 7:00am to 3:00pm.  

6. Qualifications requirements include: technical (as listed in Schedule of Requirements section VI of Bidding 

Document) financial, legal and other requirements. A margin of preference for certain goods manufactured 

domestically shall not be applied. Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents.  

7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be requested by interested bidders on the submission of 

a written Application to the email address below. The Bidding Documents will be sent by email. 

Bids must be submitted by 12:30 pm SRT on June 6, 2023 by uploading a password encrypted zip file containing 

PDF format of the entire BID shall be uploaded to the following link:  

https://iicaint-

my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/ruashva_chitoe_idblvv_iica_int/EkAtNb0ErgJJtZs5v2Hr2ecB31K91nW_1RL

_BSWZHV5EaA 

Bidders must provide the password for the encrypted file prior to bid opening at 12:30pm SRT, June 6, 2023 

at email:  peu.agrisuloans.idblvv@iica.int. 

8. Electronic bidding will be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the 

bidders’ representatives who choose to attend an on-line on Microsoft Teams at 12:30pm SRT on June 6, 

2023. 

Interested Bidders may request link to the opening no later than 24 hours before bid opening date and time 

below via email:  peu.agrisuloans.idblvv@iica.int and copy procurement.idblvv@iica.int. All bids must be 

accompanied by a Bid-Securing Declaration. 

 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 

 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES 
    Letitia Vriesdelaan 8—10     Paramaribo— Suriname      Tel. (597) 477698 / Faxnr. (597) 470301 

E-mail: secminlvv1@gmail.com / Website: www.minlvv.sr.org 

 

mailto:peu.agrisuloans.idblvv@iica.int
mailto:peu.agrisuloans.idblvv@iica.int


  

9. The address(es) referred to above is:  

Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry and Fisheries  

To the attention of: Ms. Geraldine St. Croix (Program Manager) 

Address: Letitia Vriesdelaan no. 19, CAHFSA Building (7.30hr – 15.00hr) 

Tel: (597) 479112 ext. 1311  

E-mail: geraldine.stcroix.idblvv@iica.int; peu.agrisuloans.idblvv@iica.int 

 

 


